UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD		Case	Date filed			
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS		06-CB-237976	2 10 10			
AGENTS	00-CB-23/9/6	3-19-19				
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the I	NLRB Regional Di	rector of the region in which	the alleged unfair labor practice			
occurred or is occurring.						
LABOR ORGANIZATION OF	RITS AGENTS AGA	INST WHICH CHARGE IS BRO	DUGHT			
a. Name	b. Union Representative to Contact					
United Food and Commercial Workers Inte	ernational		j			
		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)				
Union, Local 1776, CLC	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
c. Address		d. (b) (b), (b) (1)(c)	e.e. Cell No.			
345 Southpointe Blvd, Suite 300,			1			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail			
Canonsburg, PA 15317-8571			3			
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and are engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) 8 (b) (1) (A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) Since about (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 2019, the above-named labor organization has restrained and coerced employees by failing to properly process the grievance of (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) regarding discharge for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons or in bad faith.						
			1			
3. Name of Employer		4a, Tel, No.	4b. Cell No.			
		4/2-373-1220	4b. Cell No.			
Giant Eagle		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail			
		4C. Fax No.	4d. e-iviali			
E. Lacotion of Direct investment of court of the state and 7/D and	-1	C Ftail				
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP code	e)	6. Employer representative to contact Store MANAGER- At thetime.				
4010 Monroeville Blvd.		Store MANAGER- AT THETTINE				
Monroeville, PA 15146		BON BEANE	ゴ R・ 1			
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	3., Principal product	or service	Number of Workers employed			
Grocery Store						
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a, Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.			
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail			
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and ZIP code) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)						
12. DECLARATION						
I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (An Individual Control Contro		dual	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
(signature of representative or person making charge)	Print/type nar	ne and title or office, if any	Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
Address:		. Date:	Fax No.			
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		3-18-2019	e-Mail			
			·			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is tole assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLRB-508 (6-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
ļ	Case	Date Filed			
ı	06-CB-238223	3-20-19			

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT							
a. Name Utility Workers Union of America, AFL-CIO, System Local 537			b. Union Representative to contact James Lewis				
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) P. O. Box 8011 Pittsburgh, PA 15216			d. Tel. No 412-341		e. Cell No. 412-217-9139		
iusburgh, FA 15210				f. Fax. No.			
				g. e-mail jimlewis@uwua.net			
h. The above-named labor organization has engaged in and is engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsections (1) and (list subsections) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.							
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) Since on or about November 1, 2018, the Charged Party has restrained and coerced the employees of the Pennsylvania American Water Company Pittsburgh District in the exercise of their rights under Section 157 of 29 U.S.C.A. by advising them that the employer has failed and refused and is still failing and refusing to recognize the labor organization selected by the employees as their exclusive collective bargaining representative when in fact the employer has recognized the duly selected collective bargaining representative and still recognizes the duly selected collective bargaining representative.							
		4a. Tel. No. 717-520-4603	b. Cell No. 717-409-9345 c. Fax No.		c. Fax No.		
	d. e-mail Lu-Ann.Glaser@amwater.com						
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) Bethel Distribution Center 560 Horning Road Bethel Park, PA 15102	e)			6. Employer representative to contact Lu-Ann Glaser			
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Public Utility	8. Identify p	rincipal product or service vice		9. Number of 150	of workers employed		
10. Full name of party filing charge Utility Workers United Association, Local 537							
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code) 535 Smithfield Street, Suite 300, Pittsburgh, PA 15222		11a. Tel. No. 412-355-0200		b. Cell No. c. Fax No. 412-606-2041 412-261-6221			
d. e-mail sjp@sgkpc.com							
12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Samuel J. Pasquarelli, Attorney				Tel. No. 412-355-0200			
			Cell No. 412-606-2041				
(signature of representative or person making charge) (Print/type name and title or office, if any)				Fax No. 412-261-6221			
Address 535 Smithfield Street, Suite 300, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Date March 20, 2019				e-mail sjp@sgkpc.com			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	1 0110 CXEIII 1 010E11 44 0.0.0 3312			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case 06-CB-238598	Date Filed 3-27-19			
	I			

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the	region in which the alleged L	ınfair labo	r practice o	occurred or is occurring.		
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS	S AGENTS AGAINST WHICH	CHARGE	E IS BROU	GHT		
a. Name			b. Union Representative to contact			
United Steel Workers Local 152M			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
-		Title	(b) (6). (b) (7)(C)			
		1 1110.				
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d. Tel. N	No.	e. Cell No.		
128 North 17th Street		(304) 84	3-5475			
WV Wheeling 26003		f. Fax N	о.	g. e-Mail	(42)	
		1		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged subsection(s) (list subsections) (1)(A), (3) are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	of the Nati	onal Labo	r Relations	Act, and these unfair labor pr	actices	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of th	e facts constituting the allege	d unfair la	bor practic	es)		
See additional page						
					,	
					1	
					1	
					L (C)	
					at bes	
					the !	
2 Name of Francisco		4a. Tel.	No	b. Cell No.		
Name of Employer Tecbocap LLC		(304) 24		b. Cell No.		
1 debocap EEC		c. Fax N		d. e-Mail		
		(423) 21	8-0284	bshafer@defensecouns	el.com	
5. Legation of close in solved (street aft), state and 710 and a		1,,				
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)				mployer representative to con	ntact	
48 Fourteenth Street Suite 200 WV Wheeling 26003		Bradley K Shafer Title; Attorney				
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	0 11-46				• •	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Identify principal product	or service	ſ	lumber of workers employed	:	
Misc. Fabricated Products	Metal Caps	T		192	25,1	
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel		b. Cell No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b)		d. e-Mail		
Tecnocap LLC		C. Fax N	Ю.	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	·	
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.)				(b) (b), (b) (1)(c)	:	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)						
12. DECLARATION			Tel. No.			
I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to	the best of my knowledge and belie	ef.		04).241-2976		
By Bradley K. Shafer	Bradley K Shafer	- 1	Cell No.			
	name and title or office, if an	וע				
	Title: Attorney	[Fax No.	23) 218-0294	`	
48 Fourteenth Street Suite 200	•	}		23) 218-0284		
Address Wheeling WV 26003	(date) 03/27/201	19 14:55:00	e-Mail bs	shafer@defensecounsel.co	્∂), nfi≟િ	
				_	•	
WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUR	NISHED BY FINE AND IMPR	ISONMEN	IT (U.S. CO	DDE, TITLE 18, SECTION 10	01)	

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Basis of the Charge

8(b)(1)(A)

Within the previous six months, the above-named labor organization has restrained and coerced employees in the exercise of rights.

protected by Section 7 of the Act by threatening to retaliate against employees if they did not join or support the union.

Name of the Union Agent/Representative who made the threat	Date the threats were made
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Various dates in last 6 months

8(b)(3)

Within the previous six months, the above-named labor organization has failed and refused to bargain in good faith with the employer.

13

ĿĮ.

- Company of the second

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA				RITE IN THIS SPACE		
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD		Ca	se	Date filed		
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS			6-CD-238270	3-25-19		
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with th	e NLRB Regional I	Directo	or of the region in which	ch the alleged unfair labor practice		
occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION	OR ITS AGENTS AG	SAINST	WHICH CHARGE IS BR	OUGHT		
a. Name			Union Representative to			
Plumbers, Pipefitters & HVACR Technicians, Local Union 520			Scott E. Christ			
c. Address			Tel. No.	e.e. Cell No.		
7193 Jonestown Road			717-712-8050			
Harrisburg, Pa. 17112		f. F	Fax No.	g. e-Mail secbm@local520.com		
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have 8(b) subsections (4)(ii)(D) of the National Labor Relation the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise steep	ons Act, and these used commerce within the ment of the facts co	unfair la he mea onstituti	abor practices are unfair uning of the Act and the ng the alleged unfair lab	r practices affecting commerce within Postal Reorganization Act.		
Since on or about January 10, 2019, the abo		_	i contract of the contract of			
G.M. McCrossin, by forcing or requiring G.M. than to employees who are represented by the control of the con		-	•	_		
3. Name of Employer		1	Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.		
G. M. McCrossin			314-355-4848			
		4c.	Fax No.	4d. e-Mail		
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP co	odo)	-	Employer representative	rleahey@mccrossin.com		
	ode)	ı	6. Employer representative to contact David P. Andrews, Esq.			
2780 Benner Pike, Bellefonte, Pa. 16823			David F. Alidiews, Esq.			
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal produ	ict or se	ervice	9. Number of Workers employed		
construction	Constructio	Construction servi		250		
10. Full name of party filing charge		118	ı. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.		
David P. Andrews, Esq.		8	314-937-5968	same		
			c. Fax No.	davidandrewsesq@gmail.c		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and Z	IP code)					
4 Wildwood Circle, Hollidaysburg, Pa. 16648						
<u> </u>	12. DECLARA	NOITA				
I declare that I have read the above charge and	that the statement	ts there	ein are true to the bes	t of my knowledge and belief.		
David P. Andrews Tel No.						
By: Canil P. Cenelus	Attorney t	Attorney for McCrossin		814-937-5968		
(signature of representative or person making charge)	Print/type na	Print/type name and title or office, if any		Cell No. 814-937-5968		
Address: 4 Wildwood Circle			Date:	Fax No.		
Hollidaysburg,Pa. 16648			2 2 2 10			
			3-22-19	e-Mail davidandrewsesq@gmail.c		